Children's Advocacy Centers

Granting Authority: 7AAC 78 - Grant Programs

Description of Services: Children’s Advocacy Centers (CACs) help to identify maltreated children and protect them from further harm. CAC's provide referrals
to treatment and follow up, hold offenders accountable, and provide community outreach and education regarding child abuse. A
comprehensive, child-centered response in suspected cases of child abuse includes the coordinated efforts of a multidisciplinary team
including law enforcement, district attorneys and the assistant attorney general's office, child protection, victim advocates, as well as
mental and medical health professionals.

Assessment of Need: Centers accept referrals of suspected sexual abuse and other severe abuse of children up to age 18. Most also accept referrals of
developmentally disabled young adults and those with cognitive impairments such as Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder.

Referrals continue to increase due to the State’s broad support for effective CACs and increased community awareness regarding child
abuse and child sexual abuse. Current centers are stable but not self-sustaining. This will also offer some cost savings to CACs currently
serving children from outside the center's locale.

Service Delivery Area: Statewide
RBB Framework: Department Priorities

» 1 Health & Wellness Across the Life Span
« 3 Safe & Responsible Individuals, Families & Communities

Department Core Services

« 1.2 Provide Quality of Life in a Safe Living Environment for Alaskans
« 3.2 Protect Vulnerable Alaskans
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Grantee

Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation

Catholic Community Service, Inc.

Copper River Basin Child Advocacy
Center Inc.

Kawerak Inc.

Kodiak Area Native Association

Maniilaq Association

Children's Advocacy Centers

Service Area(s) Region(s)

Bristol Bay/Kodiak Region Bristol Bay/Kodiak

Juneau Southeast

Big Delta, Chistochina, Chitina, Interior, Southcentral
Copper Center, Copper River,
Copperville, Delta Junction,
Deltana, Dot Lake, Eagle,
Gakona, Glennallen, Gulkana,
Kenny Lake, Kluti-Kaah,
McCarthy, Mendeltna, Mentasta
Lake, Nelchina, Northway, Silver
Springs, Slana, Tanacross,
Tazlina, Tetlin, Tok, Tonsina,
Valdez

Bering Strait Region

Kodiak Bristol Bay/Kodiak

Ambler, Buckland, Deering, Kiana, Kotzebue/Norton Sound, 40

Kivalina, Kobuk, Kotzebue/Norton Northern
Sound Region, Noatak, Noorvik,

Northwest Arctic, Point Hope,

Selawik, Shungnak
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Kotzebue/Norton Sound 39

Election District(s) Fund Source
32 Fed Rcpts
Gen Fund
Grant Award 263-241-25001 Total:
32, 33, 34, 35 Gen Fund
Grant Award 263-241-25002 Total:
6,9 Gen Fund
Fed Rcpts

Grant Award 263-241-25003 Total:

Fed Rcpts
Gen Fund

Grant Award 263-241-25004 Total:

32 Fed Rcpts
Gen Fund

Grant Award 263-241-25005 Total:

Gen Fund
Fed Rcpts

Grant Award 263-241-25006 Total:

Amount

$97,553.37
$112,159.23

$209,712.60
$305,610.25

$305,610.25
$83,786.41
$72,875.39

$156,661.80
$95,093.17

$109,330.68
$204,423.85
$116,294.12
$133,705.88
$250,000.00

$60,969.88

$53,030.12

$114,000.00
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Children’s Advocacy Centers (Continued)

Grantee

Providence Health & Services -
Washington

Resource Center For Parents and
Children Inc

South Peninsula Haven House

Service Area(s) Region(s)
Anchorage Anchorage
Alatna, Alcan Border, Allakaket, Interior, Northern

Anaktuvuk Pass, Anderson, Anvik,
Arctic Village, Big Delta, Cantwell,
College, Deltana, Dot Lake,
Eagle, Eielson, Ester, Fairbanks,
Farmers Loop, Fort Yukon, Fox,
Galena, Healy, Holy Cross,
Hughes, Huslia, Interior Region,
Kaktovik, Kaltag, Koyukuk,
McKinley Park, Minto, Nenana,
Nikolai, North Pole, North Slope,
North Star Borough, Northern
Region, Northway, Nuigsut,
Nulato, Point Hope, Point Lay,
Prudhoe Bay, Rampart, Ruby,
Salcha, Shageluk, Tanacross,
Tanana, Tetlin, Two Rivers,
Utgiagvik, Venetie, Wainwright

Anchor Point, Bear Creek, Cohoe, Southcentral
Cooper Landing, Crown Point, Fox
River, Fritz Creek, Funny River,
Happy Valley, Homer, Hope,
Kachemak, Kalifornsky, Kasilof,
Kenai, Kenai Peninsula, Lowell
Point, Moose Pass, Nanwalek,
Nikiski, Nikolaevsk, Ninilchik, Port
Graham, Primrose, Salamatof,
Seldovia, Seward, Soldotna,
Sterling, Tyonek
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Fund Source

16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, Gen Fund
23,24, 25,26, 27, 28

Election District(s)

Grant Award 263-241-25007 Total:

1,2,3,4,5,6,9, 37,38, GenFund
39,40,1,2,3,4,5,9,40

Grant Award 263-241-25008 Total:

Fed Rcpts
Gen Fund

29, 30, 31, 32

Grant Award 263-241-25009 Total:

Amount

$774,252.64

$774,252.64
$373,855.04

$373,855.04
$165,555.17

$190,342.38

$355,897.55

Office of Children's Services



Children’s Advocacy Centers (Continued)

Grantee
The Children's Place

Tundra Women's Coalition

Women In Safe Homes Inc.

Service Area(s) Region(s)

Big Lake, Butte, Chickaloon, Farm Southcentral
Loop, Houston, Knik, Mat-Su

Borough, Palmer, Skwentna,

Southcentral Region, Sutton,

Talkeetna, Trapper Creek,

Wasilla, Willow

Bethel Yukon/Kuskokwim

Coffman Cove, Craig, Edna Bay, Southeast
Hollis, Hydaburg, Ketchikan,

Klawock, Metlakatla, Naukati,

Point Baker, Port Protection,

Prince of Wales, Thorne Bay,

Whale Pass
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Election District(s) Fund Source

7,8,9,10, 11, 12, 6, 7, 8, Gen Fund
9,10, 11,12, 13, 14, 15,

31, 32 Fed Rcpts

Grant Award 263-241-25010 Total:
38 Gen Fund

Grant Award 263-241-25011 Total:
35, 36 Gen Fund

Fed Rcpts

Grant Award 263-241-25012 Total:

Program Total:

Amount

$147,544.05
$128,330.22

$275,874.27
$325,601.00

$325,601.00
$39,591.76

$35,408.24

$75,000.00
$3,420,889.00
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