Children's Advocacy Centers

Granting Authority: 7AAC 78 - Grant Programs

Description of Services: Children's Advocacy Centers (CACs) help to identify maltreated children and protect them from further harm. CAC's provide referrals

to treatment and follow up, hold offenders accountable, and provide community outreach and education regarding child abuse. A comprehensive, child-centered response in suspected cases of child abuse includes the coordinated efforts of a multidisciplinary team including law enforcement, district attorneys and the assistant attorney general's office, child protection, victim advocates, as well as

mental and medical health professionals.

Assessment of Need: Centers accept referrals of suspected sexual abuse and other severe abuse of children up to age 18. Most also accept referrals of

developmentally disabled young adults and those with cognitive impairments such as Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder.

Referrals continue to increase due to the State's broad support for effective CACs and increased community awareness regarding child abuse and child sexual abuse. Current centers are stable but not self-sustaining. This will also offer some cost savings to CACs currently

serving children from outside the center's locale.

Service Delivery Area: Statewide

RBB Framework: Department Priorities

1 Health & Wellness Across the Life Span

3 Safe & Responsible Individuals, Families & Communities

Department Core Services

1.2 Provide Quality of Life in a Safe Living Environment for Alaskans

• 3.2 Protect Vulnerable Alaskans

Children's Advocacy Centers

Grantee	Service Area(s)	Region(s)	Election [District(s)	Fund Source	Amount
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation	Bristol Bay/Kodiak Region	Bristol Bay/Kodiak	32		Fed Rcpts	\$97,553.37
					Gen Fund	\$112,159.23
				Grant Award	263-241-25001 Total:	\$209,712.60
Catholic Community Service, Inc.	Juneau	Southeast	32, 33, 34	, 35	Gen Fund	\$305,610.25
				Grant Award 263-241-25002 Total:		\$305,610.25
Copper River Basin Child Advocacy	Big Delta, Chistochina, Chitina,	Interior, Southcentral	6, 9		Gen Fund	\$83,786.41
Center Inc.	Copper Center, Copper River, Copperville, Delta Junction, Deltana, Dot Lake, Eagle, Gakona, Glennallen, Gulkana, Kenny Lake, Kluti-Kaah, McCarthy, Mendeltna, Mentasta Lake, Nelchina, Northway, Silver Springs, Slana, Tanacross, Tazlina, Tetlin, Tok, Tonsina, Valdez				Fed Rcpts	\$72,875.39
				Grant Award	263-241-25003 Total:	\$156,661.80
Kawerak Inc.	Bering Strait Region	Kotzebue/Norton Sound	39		Fed Rcpts	\$95,093.17
					Gen Fund	\$109,330.68
				Grant Award	263-241-25004 Total:	\$204,423.85
Kodiak Area Native Association	Kodiak	Bristol Bay/Kodiak	32		Fed Rcpts	\$116,294.12
					Gen Fund	\$133,705.88
				Grant Award	263-241-25005 Total:	\$250,000.00
Maniilaq Association	Ambler, Buckland, Deering, Kiana, Kivalina, Kobuk, Kotzebue/Norton Sound Region, Noatak, Noorvik, Northwest Arctic, Point Hope, Selawik, Shungnak		40		Gen Fund	\$60,969.88
					Fed Rcpts	\$53,030.12
				Grant Award	263-241-25006 Total:	\$114,000.00

Children's Advocacy Centers (Continued)

Grantee	Service Area(s)	Region(s)	Election District(s)	Fund Source	Amount
Providence Health & Services - Washington	Anchorage	Anchorage	16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28	Gen Fund	\$774,252.64
			Grant Award	263-241-25007 Total:	\$774,252.64
Resource Center For Parents and Children Inc	Alatna, Alcan Border, Allakaket, Anaktuvuk Pass, Anderson, Anvik, Arctic Village, Big Delta, Cantwell, College, Deltana, Dot Lake, Eagle, Eielson, Ester, Fairbanks, Farmers Loop, Fort Yukon, Fox, Galena, Healy, Holy Cross, Hughes, Huslia, Interior Region, Kaktovik, Kaltag, Koyukuk, McKinley Park, Minto, Nenana, Nikolai, North Pole, North Slope, North Star Borough, Northern Region, Northway, Nuiqsut, Nulato, Point Hope, Point Lay, Prudhoe Bay, Rampart, Ruby, Salcha, Shageluk, Tanacross, Tanana, Tetlin, Two Rivers, Utqiagvik, Venetie, Wainwright		1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 37, 38, 39, 40, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9, 40		\$373,855.04
			Grant Award	Grant Award 263-241-25008 Total:	
South Peninsula Haven House	Anchor Point, Bear Creek, Cohoe, Cooper Landing, Crown Point, Fox River, Fritz Creek, Funny River, Happy Valley, Homer, Hope, Kachemak, Kalifornsky, Kasilof, Kenai, Kenai Peninsula, Lowell Point, Moose Pass, Nanwalek, Nikiski, Nikolaevsk, Ninilchik, Port Graham, Primrose, Salamatof, Seldovia, Seward, Soldotna, Sterling, Tyonek		29, 30, 31, 32	Fed Rcpts	\$165,555.17
				Gen Fund	\$190,342.38
			Grant Award	263-241-25009 Total:	\$355,897.55

Children's Advocacy Centers (Continued)

Grantee	Service Area(s)	Region(s)	Election District(s)	Fund Source	Amount
The Children's Place	Big Lake, Butte, Chickaloon, Farm	Southcentral	7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 6, 7, 8		\$147,544.05
	Loop, Houston, Knik, Mat-Su Borough, Palmer, Skwentna, Southcentral Region, Sutton, Talkeetna, Trapper Creek, Wasilla, Willow		9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 31, 32	Fed Rcpts	\$128,330.22
			Grant Award	l 263-241-25010 Total	\$275,874.27
Tundra Women's Coalition	Bethel	Yukon/Kuskokwim	38	Gen Fund	\$325,601.00
			Grant Award	l 263-241-25011 Total	\$325,601.00
Women In Safe Homes Inc.	Coffman Cove, Craig, Edna Bay, Hollis, Hydaburg, Ketchikan, Klawock, Metlakatla, Naukati, Point Baker, Port Protection, Prince of Wales, Thorne Bay, Whale Pass	Southeast	35, 36	Gen Fund	\$39,591.76
				Fed Rcpts	\$35,408.24
			Grant Award	l 263-241-25012 Total	\$75,000.00
				Program Total	: \$3,420,889.00